I A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING GRANT
AWARD OF TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($25,000.00) TO THE STATE
~ATEGORICAL GRANTS FUND (231) FROM THE ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND
WORKFORCE DEVEWPMENT FOR THE MUNICIPALTIY OF ANCHORAGE, ONE STOP
TRAINING ACADEMY GRANT WITHIN THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOL YES8

Section 1. That the sum of Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) is appropriated
1 [0 the State Categorical Grants Fund (231) from the Alaska Department of Labor and Workforce
Development for the Municipality of Anchorage, One Stop Training Academy Grant within the Planning
Department.

I Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and approval by